



RSWM/ November 2, 2018

BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department,
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street,
MUMBAI - 400 001.

Subject: Intimation regarding acquisition of control under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please be informed that the Company has acquired controlling stake in M/s LNJ Skills & Rozgar Private Limited, an Unlisted Company. The Company now owns 10,00,000 Equity shares which comprise of 50.13 % of its total paid-up equity share capital. After the said acquisition, M/s LNJ Skills & Rozgar Private Limited becomes subsidiary of the Company. It may further be noted that M/s LNJ Skills & Rozgar Private Limited also has a wholly owned subsidiary Company M/s LNJ Institute of Skills & Technology Private Limited.

M/s LNJ Skills & Rozgar Private Limited and M/s LNJ Institute of Skills & Technology Private Limited both operate in the field of skill development and related activities.

This is for your information and record please.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For RSWM LIMITED

SURENDER GUPTA COMPANY SECRETARY

FCS - 2615

(Formerly Rajasthan Spinning & Weaving Mills Limited)

Corporate Office:

Bhilwara Towers, A-12, Sector-1 Noida - 201 301 (NCR-Delhi), India Tel.: +91-120-4390300 (EPABX)

Fax: +91-120-4277841 Website: www.rswm.in GSTIN: 09AAACR9700M1Z1 Regd. Office:

Kharigram, Post Office Gulabpura - 311 021

Distt. Bhilwara, (Rajasthan), India Tel.: +91-1483-223144 to 223150, 223478

Fax: +91-1483-223361, 223479 Website: www.lnjbhilwara.com GSTIN: 08AAACR9700M1Z3

Corporate Identification Number: L17115RJ1960PLC008216